

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

| File #: 13-1354, Version: 1 | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| PROPOSED GRANT AWARD RENEWAL | |
| Department: | |
| Cook County States' Attorney's Office | |
| Grantee: | |
| Cook County States' Attorney's Office | |
| Grantor: | |
| Illinois Attorney General | |
| Request | |

Purpose:

This grant will provide partial funding for our Child Sexual Abuse Program?

Grant Amount:

Grant Award Renewal

\$16,900.00

Grant Period:

July 1,2013 through June 30, 2014.

Fiscal Impact:

\$4,890.00)

Accounts:

250-818)

Previous Date of Board Authorization for Grant:

September 10,2012

Previous Grant Amount:

\$14,660.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

Summary:

This grant will provide continued partial funding for our Child Sexual Abuse Specialist Program that is jointly funded by

File #: 13-1354, Version: 1

the Illinois Attorney General's Office and the Department of Children and Family Services. The one, full-time Child Sexual Abuse Specialist funded by this grant focuses on providing victim services including crisis intervention with victims and families and families of victims, identifying and making referrals for immediate and long-term counseling services, monitoring and coordinating services for children who are wards of the state and working with local and state law enforcement and service agencies, to provide training., technical assistance and consultation.